Recei ved: 04/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 03/29/2018

PSC NO: 220 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 371
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION REVISION: 19
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 1, 2017 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 18

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Continued)
STANDARD TARIFF CHARGESFOR METERED DEMAND SERVICE:

Distribution Delivery Rates and Chargesfor all Load Zones:

Basic Service Charge $52.52
Basic Service Charge
Specid Provision P $95.98

Distribution Delivery Charges,
per KW: $13.26

Company supplied Electricity Supply Service Charges, per kWh:
Company supplied Electricity Supply Service charges shdl be set according to the market price of eectricity
determined in accordance with Rule 46.1, Electricity Supply Cost. Electricity Supply Cost Customers subject to
Special Provision Pwill be billed for Electricity Supply Service in accordance with Rule 46.1.3.

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE: $65.78

MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE:
Specid Provision P $109.24

ADJUSTMENTSTO STANDARD TARIFF CHARGES:

Customers served under this service classification may be subject to adjustments and applied in the manner described in each
respective Rule.

Rule 32.2 — Municipa Undergrounding Surcharge

Rule 40 — Energy Efficiency Surcharge

Rule 41 -System Benefits Charge

Rule 42 —-Merchant Function Charge

Rule 43 -Transmission Revenue Adjustment

Rule 46 - Supply Service Charges

Rule 50 — Reliability Support Services Surcharge

Rule 56 - Incremental State Assessment Surcharge

Rule 57 - Revenue Decoupling Mechanism

Rule 64 - Dynamic Load Management (DLM) Surcharge

INCREASE IN RATESAND CHARGES:
The rates and charges under this Service Classification, including minimum charge, will be increased by atax factor pursuant
to Rule 32.

DETERMINATION OF DEMAND:

A. A demand meter shall be installed whenever the monthly energy consumption for any four consecutive months of a
customer exceeds 2000 kWh per month or whenever the connected load of customer indicates that the energy
consumption will exceed 2000 kWh per month. A demand meter, once installed, shall not be removed until after the
energy consumption has been less than 2000 kWh per month for twelve consecutive months, which requirement may
not be avoided by temporarily terminating service.

B. The Digtribution Delivery demand shall be the highest average kW measured in afifteen minuteinterval during the
billing period, but not Iess than one kW nor less than the demand contracted for.

Cancel | ed by suppl enent No. 54 effecti vé%@yz%%meth D. Daly’ President, Syracuse, NY

Suspended to 03/29/2018 by order in Case 17-E-0238. See Supplenment No. 51. Th e supplenent filing date was 09/11/2017
Suspended to 09/29/2017 by order in Case 17-E-0238. See Suppl enent No. 50. Th e supplerment filing date was 05/10/2017



